
DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin 53713 

Office: 608/266-4018 0 Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 
C.O.# 1 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE 7/16/2020 

PROJECT Fen Oak Kitchen Remodel 

ADDRESS 5201 Fen Oak Drive, Madison, WI 

PURCHASE ORDER# 20201017-00 

BID /PROPOSAL# 319016 

CONTRACTOR J.H. Findorff & Son, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE# JHF Issue No. 001 

2 REQUESTED BY Owner 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE New frost-proof hose bibb, with water and insulation. 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE Exterior hose bibb relocation to replace an abandoned hose bibb. 

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT I $1,751.00 

.. Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor,.. 

The original Contract amount was: $73,385.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $0.00 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $73,385.00 
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 

$1,751.00 
the amount of: 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $75,136.00 

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 

5/22/2020 Chanae Order therefore is: 

Signature ApL 
Public Works, Highway, & Transportation 

Public Works & Transportation Committee 

:=I =====Ar=ch=it=e=ct/E=n=gi=ne=e=r=(A/E=)=====:I ~I =~=====~==o=n=tr=o=lle='=======: 

I Accounting 

[ RES.# 

Final Copy Ol11ributlon: Contractor Controller Department _ A/E PWHT 

H:\Sh1rod\ENGINEERING OIVIBION\Ryer, Shorw\319016 • Fin Oak Kitchen Ramoc!Dl\11 • Chango Ord1r1\31801G,Chango Ordor Fonn docx 


